



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 1203 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO. 14667 OF 2022

Shrikrushna Chandrabhan Naik
..VS..
Prashant Premsingh Kacchave and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. G.I. Dipwani, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 10th JULY, 2024

1. Learned Advocate Mr. C. S. Tamhane submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2.
2. Stand over after **two weeks**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)