



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 1203 OF 2022

IN

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.14667 OF 2022

SHRIKRUSHNA CHANDRABHAN NAIK

Vrs.

PRASHANT PREMSINGH KACCHAVE AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri G. I. Dipwani, Advocate for applicant/appellant.

Shri S. S. Alaspurkar, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Shri Shashank Hiware, Advocate h/f Shri M. V. Raut, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 12/08/2024.

1. This is an application for condonation of delay of 79 days caused for preferring appeal.
2. Perused the application.
3. Heard learned Advocates for both sides.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the application deserves to be allowed, in the interest of justice.
5. Application is allowed and disposed of.
SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.14667 OF 2022
6. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.
7. Shri S.S.Alaspurkar, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent No.1.

8. Shri Shashank Hiware, Advocate h/f Shri M.V. Raut, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent No.2.
9. Call for Record and Proceedings.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

Choulwar