

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 214 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Shrikrushna Chandrabhan NaikPETITIONER
V/S**

Prashant Premsingh Kacchave And AnotherRESPONDENT

GIRISH INDERLAL DIPWANI for Petitioner

SAWAN ALASPURKAR (FOR R 1 and 2) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 11th February, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE JOINT REQUEST OF THE COUNSEL FOR THE
PARTIES S.O. 25/02/2025**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)